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CHAPTER 11.

AN ACT to amend 95.48 (1) (d) and 95.49 (1) (c); and to repeal and recreate 95.47 (2)
of the statutes, relating to animals officially vaccinated against Brucellosis.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

SECTION 1. 95.47 (2) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:
95.47 (2) Official vaccinates need not be identified as reactors until they are past

30 months of age unless there is other evidence of infection in the herd.
SECTION 2. 95.48 (1) (d) of the statutes is amended to read:
95.48 (1) (d) On animals officially vaccinated, until * * * past 24 months

* * * of age. Unless any such animal was vaccinated and tattooed by an approved
veterinarian and unless such vaccination was reported to the department, proof as re-
quired by par. (c) shall be required by the department before the claim is certified for
payment.

SECTION 3. 95.49 (1) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:
95.49 (1) (c) Official vaccinates not over * * * 30 months of age without history

of abortion if accompanied by an official calfhood vaccination report.

Approved March 23, 1953.
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